
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:668
ANSWERED ON:24.02.2011
BILADA TO BAR RAILWAY LINE
Jakhar Shri Badri Ram

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether an amount of Rs.30 crore was sanctioned in the Rail Budget of 2010-11 for the survey and laying of a new railway line from Bilada to Bar in Rajasthan;

(b) if so, the present status of progress made in this regard so far; and

(c) the funds allocated and spent so far?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) and (c): A survey for Bilara-Bar new line, included in Railway Budget 2009-10, has been completed recently.
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